TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Trademark and Domain Name Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InGEAR Corporation		05/23/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	
Street Address:	135 South LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499913	INGEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana of Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69251-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Vana
Signature:	/James L. Vana/
Date:	01/14/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0437 Total Attachments: 1 source=InGear#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0438

Confirmatory Trademark and Domain Name Assignment

This Assignment, effective as of May ______, 2008, is made and entered into by and between InGEAR Corporation, an Illinois corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), and LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, or its designee ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (hereafter "Agreement") in which ASSIGNOR transferred certain assets to ASSIGNEE, including the trademarks, common law rights, pending trademark applications and trademark registrations associated therewith in the U.S. and throughout the world, and all rights related thereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks, and the domain names (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm assignment of the Trademarks and ASSIGNEE's right, title and interest thereto, and permit recordation of the Assignment throughout the world and to effect the transfer of the domain names;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the assignment to ASSIGNEE, of all ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of all encumbrances, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR further confirms the assignment to ASSIGNEE of all claims for damages for past infringement of the Trademarks, and consents to recordation of the Assignment of the Trademarks in the name of ASSIGNEE in all jurisdictions, and the transfer by the registrars of the domain names to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR:

INGEAR CORPORATION

Name: Larry Guth

Title: CEO

Date: 5/13/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 01/14/2009